In accordance with International Accounting Standard 7 - Statement of Cash Flows (“IAS 7”), as endorsed in the Kingdom
of Saudi Arabia, all cash received from commission income on financial assets not measured at FVTPL should be
presented separately within operating activities in the statement of cash flows and commission income earned from such
financial assets should be included as non cash transaction adjustment within operating activities . Previously, only
commission income received from Sukuks which are measured at amortised cost was separately disclosed in investing
activities, and commission income earned and received on other financial assets not measured at FVTPL were omitted.
Management has corrected this error by separately presenting all commission income earned and received in operating
activities which includes commission income received from Sukuks to ensure compliance with IAS 7 as detailed below.

Previously

reported  Restatement
Restated
amount

   Interim condensed statement of cashflows
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2024

Adjustments for non-cash items:
Commission income from investments measured at

amortised cost (1,485) 1,485 -
Commission income from financial assets not measured
at FVTPL  - (20,933) (20,933)
 35,964 (19,448) 16,516

Cash used in operations (119,074) (19,448) (138,522)

Commission income received from financial assets not

measured at FVTPL - 15,407 15,407
Net cash used in operating activities (121,829) (4,041) (125,870)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Term deposits (30,442) 5,442 (25,000)
Commission income received from financial assets at

amortised cost  1,401 (1,401) -
Net cash used in investing activities (39,889) 4,041 (35,848)

SALAMA COOPERATIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE THREE-MONTH AND NINE-MONTH PERIODS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025
(All amounts in Saudi Riyals ’000 unless otherwise stated)

- 36 -

24. Comparative figures (continued)

The reclassification had no impact on the net decrease in cash and cash equivalents in the interim condensed statement
of cash flows, interim condensed statement of financial position, interim condensed statement of comprehensive income,
or interim condensed statement of changes in equity.